Patrick D. Jenkins Superintendent

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657 Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ST. LANDRY PARISH SCHOOL BOARD Public Hearing

DATE: Wednesday, April 24, 2019

TIME: 4:00 p.m.

PLACE: SLPSB Supplementary Resource Center, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Observe Moment of Silence.
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. For the purpose of considering the proposal of and receiving public input, discussion of the application requesting the St. Landry Charter School to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School
- 6. For the purpose of considering the proposal of and receiving public input, discussion of the application requesting the Acade`mie Franco-Louisianaise De Sunset to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School
- 7. For the purpose of considering the proposal of and receiving public input, discussion of the application requesting the Carmouche Performing Arts School to operate in St. Landry Parish as a Type I Charter School
- 6. Adjournment.

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.